
3/13/2026

DAILY INCIDENT  BLOTTER 

Date

Time

Report CFS02-Daily

 7:00:02

thru
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DispositionCityLocationComplainantActivity

Time

Report
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ReportIncident Nr

College of DuPage - Police Department

03/12/2026 3/12/2026

260000003384 03/12/2026  0:11 Winton Zone 2 CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Srvc Call Comp

comm contacts

260000003385 03/12/2026  0:16 Huffnus TEC Building CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Srvc Call Comp

comm contact

260000003386 03/12/2026  0:40 Gomez, Buddy SC 1 CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

leo req svc

260000003387 03/12/2026  2:01 Winton Entire Campus CODNO PARKING 2-6 AM Clrd Other

survey of vehicles on campus

260000003388 03/12/2026  5:01 Delgado, Cynthia 2000 SRC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

leo req svc

260000003389 03/12/2026  5:07 Operations Scc 4 CODOTHER TROUBLE-SUSP CI Maint Report

complaint

260000003390 03/12/2026  6:02 Morrissette Squad 7 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003391 03/12/2026  6:02 Cahill Squad 1 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003392 03/12/2026  6:09 Arcos Squad 3 Z1 CODPatrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003393 03/12/2026  6:10 Roberts Squad 4 Z2 CODPatrol-2-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

leo ptz equip assign

260000003394 03/12/2026  6:42 Magnier 2100 SRC CODDISPATCHING Clrd Other

disp

260000003395 03/12/2026  6:48 Arcos Off Campus CODERRANDS Clrd Other

off campus
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260000003396 03/12/2026  6:49 Howard, Kayla 2150 SRC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

leo req svc

260000003397 03/12/2026  6:52 Noble, Jamie 1139 HSC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003398 03/12/2026  7:12 Arcos College 1A CODExtra Patrol - Busine Clrd Other

extra patrol

260000003399 03/12/2026  7:16 Kaur, Ricky 1105 HSC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003400 03/12/2026  7:32 Gross, Sherri 3379 SSC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003401 03/12/2026  7:38 Cage, Tobia 2100 Src CODOTHER TROUBLE-SUSP CI Clrd Other

delayed suspicious incident

260000003402 03/12/2026  7:50 Hermick, Nathaniel 22nd/Lambert Rd CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

2455 - verbal warning given

6634 - verbal warning given

occurrence windsor/lambert

260000003403 03/12/2026  8:00 Arcos Zone 1 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003404 03/12/2026  8:03 Arcos 2nd Floor SRC CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

community contact

260000003405 03/12/2026  8:39 Cechini 2100 Src CODDISPATCHING Clrd Other

dispatching
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260000003406 03/12/2026  8:58 Baker, Marah 152a MAC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003407 03/12/2026  9:03 Guy Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003408 03/12/2026  9:16 Guy SSC 1st Floor CODExtra Patrol - Busine Clrd Other

extra patrol

260000003409 03/12/2026  9:19 Cahill 503 S Weber Rd BolingbrookAUTO MAINTENANCE Clrd Other

auto maintenance

260000003410 03/12/2026  9:24 Arcos SRC 2nd Floor CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

community contact

260000003411 03/12/2026  9:37 Arcos Fawell C CODHANDICAPPED PARKING V Clrd Other

parking enforcement

citation#497849

260000003412 03/12/2026  9:45 Standberry 2100 Src CODIn-Service Training Clrd Other

dispatch training

260000003413 03/12/2026  9:59 Umarova, Marzhona College 3 CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

Traffic stop

6605- verbal warning

OCC College/prarie

260000003414 03/12/2026 10:11 Arcos HSC Circle DriveHANDICAPPED PARKING V Clrd Other

Parking enforcement

Citation number 7850
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260000003415 03/12/2026 10:14 Guy Fawell B South CODILLEGAL PARKING Clrd Other

Parking enforcement

Citation number - 07690 

Motorcycle only parking

260000003416 03/12/2026 10:35 Sanchez, Emilio Lambert/ SaplingTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

Traffic Stop

6648- improper display registration- Verbal warning

6648- No front plate - verbal warning 

OCC -22nd/ Lambert

260000003417 03/12/2026 10:44 Franklin Zone 2Foot Patrol Clrd Other

Foot patrol

260000003418 03/12/2026 10:47 Arcos Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

Errands

260000003419 03/12/2026 11:12 Nursing Staff 2145 HSC CODCITIZEN ASSIST Srvc Call Comp

Citizen assist

260000003420 03/12/2026 11:24 Guy Off CampusERRANDS Clrd Other

errands

260000003421 03/12/2026 11:56 Morrissette RoamFoot Patrol Clrd Other

Foot patrol
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260000003423 03/12/2026 12:09 Richmond , Patrick A College Rd/Service Drive CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

6648 - tinted front windshield- verbal warning

6634- verbal warning 

OCC college/lambert

260000003424 03/12/2026 12:27 Andrada, Ana Park/MccarrenTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

traffic stop

6614- verbal warning

6648- tint license plate cover- verbal warning

OCC- fawell/park

260000003425 03/12/2026 12:59 Acevedo, Faustino College 1A CODMOTORIST ASSIST Srvc Call Comp

motor vehicle lockout

260000003426 03/12/2026 12:59 Ryan, Grace Lambert Rd/Windsor CODTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clear By Arrest

traffic stop

6673 - verbal warning

operating without valid license citation#099028

lambert/sapling

260000003427 03/12/2026 13:02 Cahill 1054 HEC CODEvidence Audit/Inspec Clrd Other

evidence audit

260000003428 03/12/2026 13:06 Ruiz, Tania 3551 BIC CODLOST ARTICLES Under Investgtn

lost articles report
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260000003429 03/12/2026 13:23 Allmon, Amari 1138 SSC CODTheft Of Loss Propert Report

lost articles

260000003430 03/12/2026 13:54 Roberts 2134 SRC CODExtra Patrol - Busine Clrd Other

extra patrol

260000003431 03/12/2026 13:59 Arcos Zone 1Foot Patrol Clrd Other

foot patrol

260000003432 03/12/2026 14:24 Yandao, Eleecha 2541 BIC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003433 03/12/2026 14:57 Engineering 1017 TEC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

room opening

260000003434 03/12/2026 15:01 Rieser 2100 Src CODDISPATCHING Clrd Other

dispatching

260000003435 03/12/2026 15:57 Colella HSC Info DeskFOUND ARTICLES Srvc Call Comp

found cell phone

260000003436 03/12/2026 16:18 Naughton, Linda 1435 BIC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

access for Sodexo

260000003437 03/12/2026 17:28 Torres, Lemoni 1235 HSC CODROOM OPENING Clrd Other

student dropping off assignment

disregard - instructor arrived

260000003438 03/12/2026 17:32 Uwadiae, Alexander Prairie & TallgrassTRAFFIC ILLINOIS VEH Clrd Other

violation occurred at Prairie & Tallgrass

6605 verbal
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260000003439 03/12/2026 17:40 Rodriguez, Isabella College 1 CODMOTORIST ASSIST Srvc Call Comp

vehicle lock out/red Kia Sportage

disregarding/complainant not on scene or in area

called back @ 19:11

waiver signed on scene

260000003440 03/12/2026 18:28 Rudauskas Zone 2, Squad 3Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003441 03/12/2026 18:29 Winton Zone 1, Squad 4Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003442 03/12/2026 18:48 Davis, Karen Fawell A CODJUMP START Srvc Call Comp

white Subaru Ascent

waiver signed on scene

260000003443 03/12/2026 19:16 Rudauskas Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

260000003444 03/12/2026 19:28 Winton College 3 CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

260000003445 03/12/2026 20:35 Raoof, Nabil 1107 & 1212 SSC CODROOM OPENING Srvc Call Comp

access for student

260000003446 03/12/2026 20:49 Rudauskas Zone 2 CODFoot Patrol Clrd Other

f/p

260000003447 03/12/2026 22:02 Huffnus Squad 5Patrol-1-Man Vehicle Clrd Other

260000003448 03/12/2026 22:20 Gumm 2100 SRCDISPATCHING
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260000003449 03/12/2026 22:31 Winton College 1 CODCOMMUNITY CONTACTS Clrd Other

260000003450 03/12/2026 23:02 Ruduaskas Zone 2 CODSECURE UNLOCK BLDGS. Clrd Other

leo act

260000003451 03/12/2026 23:03 Gumm 2100 SRC CODEquipment Care-Not Au Clrd Other

equip chks

260000003452 03/12/2026 23:30 Winton Zone 3 CODSECURE UNLOCK BLDGS. Clrd Other

leo act

Agency Total  68

Grand Total  68
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